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# moles at least 1/4 inch in diameter 

DED011 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

0 : �None 2651 74.91 2651 74.91 

1 : 1 or 2 647 18.28 3298 93.19 

2 : 3 to �5 167 4.72 3465 97.91 

3 : 6 to 10 38 1.07 3503 98.98 

4 : More than 10 30 0.85 3533 99.83 

7 : Refused 1 0.03 3534 99.86 

9 : Don't know 5 0.14 3539 100.00 
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Natural hair color at age 18 

DED021 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1 : Red 91 2.57 91 2.57 

2 : Blonde 363 10.26 454 12.83 

3 : Light brown 472 13.34 926 26.17 

4 : Medium brown 545 15.40 1471 41.57 

5 : Dark brown 943 26.65 2414 68.21 

6 : Black 1107 31.28 3521 99.49 

7 : Other 13 0.37 3534 99.86 

77 : Refused 1 0.03 3535 99.89 

99 : Don't know 4 0.11 3539 100.00 
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Skin reaction to sun after non-exposure 

DED031 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1 : Get a severe sunburn with blisters 80 2.26 80 2.26 

2 : A severe sunburn for a few days with peeling 344 9.72 424 11.98 

3 : �Mildly burned with some tanning 878 24.81 1302 36.79 

4 : Turning darker without a sunburn 744 21.02 2046 57.81 

5 : Nothing would happen in half an hour 1451 41.00 3497 98.81 

6 : Other 31 0.88 3528 99.69 

77 : Refused 1 0.03 3529 99.72 

99 : Don't know 10 0.28 3539 100.00 
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Ever told by doctor you had melanoma 

DED041 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1 : Yes 24 0.68 24 0.68 

2 : No 3509 99.15 3533 99.83 

3 : Has skin cancer but does not know what type (code only if volunteered) 3 0.08 3536 99.92 

7 : Refused 1 0.03 3537 99.94 

9 : Don't know 2 0.06 3539 100.00 
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Close blood relative have melanoma 

DED051 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1 : Yes 331 9.35 331 9.35 

2 : No 3122 88.22 3453 97.57 

7 : Refused 1 0.03 3454 97.60 

9 : Don't know 85 2.40 3539 100.00 
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Dermatitis, eczema, rash in past year 

DED061 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1 : Yes 454 12.83 454 12.83 

2 : No 3081 87.06 3535 99.89 

7 : Refused 1 0.03 3536 99.92 

9 : Don't know 3 0.08 3539 100.00 
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Have dermatitis, eczema, rash now 

DED071 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3085 87.17 3085 87.17 

1 : Yes 251 7.09 3336 94.26 

2 : No 203 5.74 3539 100.00 
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Hands affected by skin condition 

DED082A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3411 96.38 3411 96.38 

10 : Hands 128 3.62 3539 100.00 
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Arms affected by skin condition 

DED082B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3359 94.91 3359 94.91 

11 : Arms 180 5.09 3539 100.00 
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Head, face or neck skin affected 

DED082C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3368 95.17 3368 95.17 

12 : Head, Face, or Neck 171 4.83 3539 100.00 
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Torso affected by skin condition 

DED082D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3429 96.89 3429 96.89 

13 : Torso 110 3.11 3539 100.00 
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Legs affected by skin condition 

DED082E Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3411 96.38 3411 96.38 

14 : Legs 128 3.62 3539 100.00 
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Shoulder affected by skin condition 

DED082F Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3494 98.73 3494 98.73 

15 : Shoulder 45 1.27 3539 100.00 



14 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Dermatology Section of the SP Questionnaire


(DEQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Groin affected by skin condition 

DED082G Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3513 99.27 3513 99.27 

16 : Groin 26 0.73 3539 100.00 
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Buttocks affected by skin condition 

DED082H Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3512 99.24 3512 99.24 

17 : Buttocks 27 0.76 3539 100.00 
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Feet affected by skin condition 

DED082I Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3506 99.07 3506 99.07 

18 : Feet 33 0.93 3539 100.00 
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Other area affected by skin condition 

DED082J Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3534 99.86 3534 99.86 

30 : Other Body Area (Specify) 5 0.14 3539 100.00 
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